

Notice of State General Election City of St. Louis Park

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a State General Election will be held in the City of St. Louis Park, Minnesota on **Tuesday, November 5, 2024**, at the following polling locations:

<u>Ward</u>	<u>Precinct</u>	POLLING PLACE
Ward One	Precinct 1	Beth El Synagogue, 5225 Barry St. W.
	Precinct 2	Wat Thai of Minnesota, 2544 Hwy. 100 S.
	Precinct 3	St. Louis Park City Hall, 5005 Minnetonka Blvd.
Ward Two	Precinct 4	St. Louis Park Rec Center, 3700 Monterey Drive
	Precinct 5	Vista Lutheran Church, 4003 Wooddale Ave. S.
	Precinct 6	St. Louis Park Municipal Service Center, 7305 Oxford St.
Ward Three	Precinct 7	St. Louis Park Senior High School, 6425 33 rd St. W.
	Precinct 8	Aquila Elementary School, 8500 31st St. W.
	Precinct 9	Lenox Community Center, 6715 Minnetonka Blvd.
Ward Four	Precinct 10	St. Louis Park Middle School, 2025 Texas Ave. S.
	Precinct 11	Park Harbor Church, 1615 Texas Ave. S.
	Precinct 12	Westwood Lutheran Church, 9001 Cedar Lake Road

for the purpose of voting for candidates of the offices specified below:

State General Election

- U.S. President and Vice President
- U.S. Senator
- U.S. Representative
- State Representative
- Judicial seats
- State constitutional amendment

The polls for said election will be open at 7:00 a.m. and will remain open until closing at 8:00 p.m.

Qualified registered voters of the city are entitled to vote at said election, and qualified residents of the city not previously registered as a voter may register on Election Day with an authorized proof of residence acceptable under state law.

Melissa Kennedy, City Clerk

Published in the Sun Sailor: October 10, 2024 and October 17, 2024

Posted at city hall: October 3, 2024